CULLMAN COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING November 11, 2020

CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

Chairman Clemons called the Commission Meeting to order at 8:00 a.m.

CALL OF ROLL TO ESTABLISH QUORUM

Meleigh Hitt, Administrative Assistant, called the roll; present were Chairman Jeff Clemons, Commissioner Kerry Watson, Commissioner Garry Marchman, County Administrator Gary Teichmiller, County Engineer Bryan Cheatwood, and County Attorney Emily Johnston. Commissioner Marchman gave the invocation. Lt. Rex Sorrows led the Pledge of Allegiance.

APPROVE MINUTES OF THE OCTOBER 29, 2020 MEETING; APPROVE APPROPRIATIONS, EXPENDITURES, REQUISITIONS, AND ALL JOURNAL **ENTRIES TO BE POSTED**

Commissioner Marchman made the motion to approve the minutes from the October 29, 2020, Commission Meeting; approve appropriations, expenditures, personnel actions, payroll, requisitions, and all journal entries to be posted. Commissioner Watson seconded. The motion passed upon a unanimous voice vote.

PUBLIC / UPDATES

No public comments were made.

NEW BUSINESS

Set the dates and times for Commission Meetings

Emily Johnston, County Attorney, addressed the Commission and stated our new meeting dates would be the 3rd Tuesday of each month unless there is a Monday holiday, and then it will be held on the Thursday of that week. Ms. Johnston also stated today's meeting is considered our organizational meeting. The first Commission Meeting will be on November 19, 2020, at 6:00 p.m. and once a month after that. The first Commission Meeting is on a Thursday due to our new Chairman having an orientation meeting. The meeting dates will be posted at the front of the Courthouse, and we will let the media know. The meeting dates and times will also be posted on our County website. Commissioner Watson made a motion to set the dates and times for Commission Meetings. Commissioner Marchman seconded. The motion then passed upon a unanimous voice vote.

Remove Kenneth Walker, former Chairman, from all County bank accounts

Commissioner Marchman made a motion to approve the removal of Kenneth Walker, former Chairman, from all County bank accounts. Commissioner Watson seconded. Upon a unanimous voice vote, the motion carried.

Add Chairman Jeff Clemons to all County bank accounts

Commissioner Watson made a motion to add Chairman Jeff Clemons to all County bank accounts. Commissioner Marchman seconded, and the motion passed upon a unanimous voice vote.

WORK SESSION

The Commission will hold a Work Session on Thursday, November 19, 2020, at 4:30 p.m. in the commission meeting room.

NEXT REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2020

Chairman Clemons announced the next commission meeting would be Thursday, November 19, 2020, at 6:00 p.m. in the commission meeting room.

ADJOURN THE MEETING

.m.

Commissioner Marchman made a m	otion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Watson second	ded, and the meeting was adjourned at 8:05 a
/S/	/s/	/S/
Jeff Clemons,	Kerry Watson,	Garry Marchman,
Chairman	Associate Commissioner	Associate Commissioner